

**MACC No. 12 / 2024**

**Reg. No. 12 / 2024**

**Order No. 08 dtd. 19.08.2025**

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP No.1 and SR & AD upon OP No.2.

The petitioner has filed hazira. One adjournment petition has been filed by OP No.1 Insurance Co., wherein it has prayed for time to file the WS.

On repeated calls none appear for OP No.1 Insurance Co., to move the adjournment prayer. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected being not moved. **The case shall proceed ex-parte against OP No.1 Insurance Co.**

SR & AD upon OP No.2 has not yet returned back. The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP No.2.

Fix – 29.10.2025 for taking fresh steps upon OP No.2. by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.