

MACC No – 12 of 2024
Reg No – 12 of 2024
CNR-WBBK05000-410-2024

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 11 Dtd. 03-02-2026

To day is fixed for filing necessary court fees by the OP insurance and fresh steps upon the OP 2.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira but on call remain absent. Necessary court fees has not paid.

Hence the OP insurance is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard ex-parte against the OP Insurance.

Fix- 09-03-2026 for filing show cause by the OP insurance and fresh steps upon the OP 2 by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura